rm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) //B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name: SLOOH, LLC
Telescopic Time, Inc.	Internal Address:
odditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No.  Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 12 29 05	Street Address: 12 Titus Road
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Washington
Joint Research Agreement	State: Connecticut
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>United States</u> Zip: <u>06794</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗷 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	attached? Yes Mo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:John M. Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Name:Internal Address: Carter Ledyard & Milburn I	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Carter Ledyard & Milburn	xx Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2 Wall Street	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting titl
Nov. Vork	8. Payment Information
City: New York	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: New York Zip: 10005 (212) 238-8650	Expiration Date
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 502 499  Carter Ledyard &
Fax Number: (212) 732-3232	Authorized User Name <u>Milburn</u>
Email Address: johnson@clm.com	
9. Signature:	
Signature  John M. Johnson / Reg. No. 33,	. 334 Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	and the same side to

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017819 FRAME: 0457 JUN-19-2006 13:20 P.03/03

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, TELESCOPE TIME, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 249 Central Park West, Suite 5, New York, NY 10024 ("Assignor"), is the exclusive owner of U.S. patent application for AUTOMATED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING OF ASTRONOMICAL IMAGES having Serial No. 11/019,404 filed on December 22, 2004;

WHEREAS, SLOOH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 12 Titus Road, Washington, CT 06794 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the U.S. patent application covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents and the inventions covered thereby and any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with all rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Patents are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

TELESCOPE TIME, INC.

Name: Michael P. Paolucci

Title: President

STATE OF New York

SS

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of December

DAVID M. McDONALD Notary Public, State of New York No. 02MC5062988 My Commission Expires: No. 02MC5062988

Commission Expires July 15, 1000

RECORDED: 06/19/2006